

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16961/2008

CHAIRMAN,RUSHIKULYA GRAMYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISAWAMBER PATRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

And SLP(C) NO. 19301 of 2008
(With office report on default)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv
Mrs. Anindita Pujari,Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to move the application for deletion.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master