

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16961 &  
19301/2008

CHAIRMAN, RUSHIKULYA GRAMYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISAWAMBER PATRO & ORS. Etc.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the names of R.No.3 in SLP(C)  
No.16961/2008 and Common Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.19301/2008  
from the array of parties)  
(With office Report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed in both the matters.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master